

San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

itonio Water System Run Date 12/02/2021

Prepared By: R. Lockhart Solicitation No: CO-00489 Job#: 20-1120

Contract No : CO-00489-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : TxDOT 16" & 12" Waterline Extension - Old Pearsall Road

Time And Date: 12/1/2021 at 1PM

Price List

| Price List | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|------------------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|--------------|--------------|---------------|-----------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| | | | | | | CO-00489 - 1_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING | | | CO-00489 - 2_Timco Blasting and Coatings, Inc. | | | CO-00489 - 3_R L JONES L P | | | CO-00489 - 4_ | CO-00489 - 4_GREEN DREAM INTERNATIONAL LLC | | | CO-00489 - 5_Stout Excavating Group Texas LLC | | |
| Line No | Item No | Quote Category | SOV Item | Item Description | Unit | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | |
| 1 | 1 818 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | 16" PVC Water Pipe Class 235 DR 18 | LF | \$180.00 | 244 | \$43,920.00 | \$236.00 | 244 | \$57,584.00 | \$250.00 | 244 | | | 244 | | | 244 | | |
| 2 | 2 818 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | 12" PVC Water Pipe Class 235 DR 18 | LF | \$143.00 | 2,840 | \$406,120.00 | \$115.00 | 2,840 | \$326,600.00 | \$158.00 | 2,840 | \$448,720.00 | \$126.00 | 2,840 | \$357,840.00 | \$104.00 | 2,840 | \$295,360.0 | |
| | 3 856.1 | General Water Bid Items | Construction | Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling 24" | LF | \$500.00 | 180 | \$90,000.00 | \$400.00 | 180 | \$72,000.00 | \$300.00 | | | | 180 | | | | | |
| | 4 856.2 | General Water Bid Items | Construction | 24* Steel Casing | LF | \$300.00 | 180 | \$54,000.00 | \$175.00 | 180 | \$31,500.00 | \$100.00 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5 550 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Trench Excavation Safety Protection | LF | \$1.00 | 3,084 | \$3,084.00 | \$5.00 | 3,084 | \$15,420.00 | \$5.00 | | | | | | | | , | |
| | 6 833 | General Water Bid Items | Construction | 1.5" Domestic Water Meter w/Box | EA | \$1,500.00 | 2 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,200.00 | 2 | \$6,400.00 | | | \$4,000.00 | | | | | | \$5,078.1 | |
| | 7 824 | General Water Bid Items | Construction | 1.5" Service Line | EA | \$4,000.00 | 2 | \$8,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | 2 | \$5,000.00 | | | \$2,000.00 | | | | | | \$886.7 | |
| | 8 828 | General Water Bid Items | Construction | 16* Gate Valve | EA | \$12,000.00 | 2 | \$24,000.00 | \$14,040.00 | 2 | \$28,080.00 | | | \$18,000.00 | | 2 | | | | \$19,225.6 | |
| | 9 828 | General Water Bid Items General Water Bid Items | Construction | 6" Gate Valve | EA TN | \$1,700.00 \$10,000.00 | 3 | \$5,100.00 \$30,000.00 | \$3,300.00 \$11,470.00 | 3 | \$9,900.00 \$34,410.00 | \$100.00 \$3,000.00 | | \$300.00 | | 3 | \$10,800.00 \$25,200.00 | | | \$5,716.3 \$24,300.0 | |
| | 1 840 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction 01.4600.00.0002 - | Tie to Existing Water Main | EA EA | \$5,000.00 | 3 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 3 | \$5,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | | \$9,000.00 | | | \$25,200.00 | | | \$4,642.2 | |
| | 2 834.1 | General Water Bid Items | Construction | Fire Hydrant, Std. | EA EA | \$6,000.00 | ' | \$18.000.00 | \$6,736.00 | ' | \$20,208.00 | | | \$22,500.00 | | | | | | | |
| | 3 846 | General Water Bid Items | Construction | 2" Air Release Assembly | EA | \$7,000.00 | 1 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,700.00 | 1 | \$7,700.00 | | | \$8,500.00 | | | \$7,200.00 | | | \$6,693.1 | |
| | 4 844 | General Water Bid Items | Construction | 2" Blow-off, Permanent | EA | \$2,800.00 | 2 | \$5,600.00 | \$3,800.00 | 2 | \$7,600.00 | | | \$1,000.00 | | | | | | | |
| | 5 841 | General Water Bid Items | Construction | Hydrostatic Testing | EA | \$3,200.00 | 1 | \$3,200.00 | \$8,500.00 | - 1 | \$8,500.00 | | | \$4,000.00 | | | \$12,000.00 | | | \$6,741.7 | |
| 16 | 6 COSA 530.1 | General Water Bid Items | Construction 01.4600.00.0002 - | Traffic Control Plan | LS | \$3,000.00 | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | 1 | \$3,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | 1 | \$12,000.00 | \$9,314.07 | 1 | \$9,314.0 | |
| 17 | 7 845 | General Water Bid Items | | Temporary Sediment Control Fence | LF | \$4.00 | 2,822 | \$11,288.00 | \$7.50 | 2,822 | \$21,165.00 | \$1.00 | 2,822 | \$2,822.00 | \$3.60 | 2,822 | \$10,159.20 | \$4.74 | 2,822 | \$13,376.2 | |
| 18 | 8 COSA 520.1 | General Water Bid Items | | Hydromulching | SY | \$1.00 | 4,000 | \$4,000.00 | \$1.20 | 4,000 | \$4,800.00 | \$1.00 | 4,000 | \$4,000.00 | \$2.40 | 4,000 | \$9,600.00 | \$3.83 | 4,000 | \$15,320.0 | |
| 19 | 9 COSA 530 | General Water Bid Items | Construction 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling | LS | \$100,000.00 | 1 | \$100,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | 1 | \$7,500.00 | \$12,000.00 | 1 | \$12,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 1 | \$6,000.00 | \$47,191.33 | 1 | \$47,191.3 | |
| 20 | 0 307 | General Water Bid Items | | Reinforced Concrete (Driveways) | SY | \$90.00 | 85 | \$7,650.00 | \$250.00 | 85 | \$21,250.00 | \$150.00 | 85 | \$12,750.00 | \$180.00 | 85 | \$15,300.00 | \$205.58 | 85 | \$17,474.3 | |
| 2' | 1 858 | General Water Bid Items | | Concrete Casing | CY | \$300.00 | 15 | \$4,500.00 | \$200.00 | 15 | \$3,000.00 | \$150.00 | 15 | \$2,250.00 | \$480.00 | 15 | \$7,200.00 | \$696.73 | 15 | \$10,450.9 | |
| | | | | | Total Lines 1-21 | | | \$836,462.00 | | | \$697,117.00 | | | \$710,262.00 | | | \$781,896.00 | | | \$723,047.3 | |
| 22 | 2 100 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Mobilization | LS | \$41,800.00 | 1 | \$41,800.00 | \$34,854.05 | 1 | \$34,854.05 | \$15,000.00 | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | 1 | \$12,000.00 | \$30,750.00 | 1 | \$30,750.0 | |
| 23 | 3 100A | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Intermediate Demobilization and Mobilization | EA | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | 1 | \$18,000.00 | \$100.00 | 1 | \$100.00 | \$30,000.00 | 1 | \$30,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 1 | \$15,000.0 | |
| 24 | 4 24 | General Water Bid Items | 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction | Preparation of Right of Way | LS | \$41,800.00 | 1 | \$41,800.00 | \$34,854.05 | 1 | \$34,854.05 | \$15,000.00 | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | 1 | \$12,000.00 | \$30,750.00 | 1 | \$30,750.0 | |
| | | | | | Total lines 22-24 | | | \$88,600.00 | | | \$87,708.10 | | | \$30,100.00 | | | \$54,000.00 | | | \$76,500.0 | |
| | | | | | Total Bid Price | | | \$925,062.00 | | | \$784,825.10 | | | \$740,362.00 | | | \$835,896.00 | | | \$799,547.3 | |
| Calendar Days To Complete : | | | | As Read | | | \$925,062.00 | | | \$784,789.10 | | | \$740,362.00 | | | \$835,896.00 | | | \$799,547.3 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |